## **CALL FOR NOMINATIONS**

§1-13.5-501, 1-13.5-1102(3), 32-1-905(2), C.R.S.

## **Routt County Conservation District**

**TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**, and, particularly, to the electors of the Routt County Conservation District of Routt County, Colorado.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that an election will be held on the 6th day of May, 2025 between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. At that time, four supervisors will be elected to serve 4-year terms. Eligible electors of the Routt County Conservation District interested in serving on the board of supervisors may obtain a Self-Nomination and Acceptance form from the District Designated Election Official (DEO):

Lyn Halliday, Designated Election Official

1475 Pine Grove Rd, Ste. 201A, Steamboat Springs, CO 80487

970.879.6323

## board@routtcountycd.com

The Office of the DEO is open by appointment Monday – Friday, 8:00am – 4:30pm except holidays.

The deadline to submit a Self-Nomination and Acceptance form is close of business on February 28, 2025.

Affidavit of Intent To Be A Write-In-Candidate forms must be submitted to the office of the designated election official by the close of business on March 3, 2025.

Lyn Halliday, Designated Election Official

Posted on the Routt County Conservation District Official Website and noticed in the Steamboat Pilot & Today newspaper